Finishes:
Lengths:
Height:
Load Rating:
Travel:
Side Space:
Recommended
Drawer Size:

Figure 1. 3634EC Conventional Mounting - Cabinet
For overlay
drawer front
Cabinet
2-3/8" 	 Member
Drawer
	 Horizontal Slots
1-1/16"
Drawer
Figure 1.1. 	3634EC 32mm System - Cabinet
For overlay
drawer front
P/N Slide Length Slide Travel A B C D E F G
3634-12 12.00 [304.8] 13.00 [330.2] 9.60 [243.8] 8.82 [224.0]
3634-14 14.00 [355.6] 15.00 [381.0] - 11.60 [294.6] 8.82 [224.0]
3634EC-14 14.00 [355.6] 14.00 [355.6] 5.58 [141.8] 9.74 [247.4] -
3634-16 16.00 [406.4] 17.00 [431.8] - 13.60 [345.4] 8.82 [224.0]
3634EC-16 16.00 [406.4] 17.00 [431.8] 5.58 [141.8] 11.74 [298.2] -
3634-18 18.00 [457.2] 19.00 [482.6] 5.58 [141.8] 13.12 [333.2] 15.60 [396.2] 8.82 [224.0] 13.86 [352.0]
3634EC-18 18.00 [457.2] 19.00 [482.6] 5.58 [141.8] - 14.74 [349.0] 8.82 [224.0] -
3634-20 20.00 [508.0] 21.00 [533.4] 5.58 [141.8] 13.12 [333.2] 17.60 [447.0] 8.82 [224.0] 13.86 [352.0]
3634EC-20 20.00 [508.0] 21.00 [533.4] 5.58 [141.8] 13.12 [333.2] 15.74 [399.8] 8.82 [224.0] -
3634-22 22.00 [558.8] 23.00 [584.2] 5.58 [141.8] 13.12 [333.2] 19.60 [497.5] 8.82 [224.0] 13.86 [352.0] 18.90 [480.0]
3634EC-22 22.00 [558.8] 23.00 [584.2] 5.58 [141.8] - 17.74 [450.6] 8.82 [224.0] - -
3634-24 24.00 [609.6] 25.00 [635.0] 5.58 [141.8] 16.40 [416.6] 21.60 [548.6] 8.82 [224.0] 13.86 [352.0] 18.90 [480.0]
3634EC-24 24.00 [609.6] 25.00 [635.0] 5.58 [141.8] 16.40 [416.6] 19.74 [501.4] 8.82 [224.0] 13.86 [352.0] -
3634-26 26.00 [660.4] 27.00 [685.8] 5.58 [141.8] 16.40 [416.6] 23.60 [599.4] 8.82 [224.0] 13.86 [352.0] 21.42 [544.0]
3634EC-26 26.00 [660.4] 27.00 [685.8] 5.58 [141.8] 16.40 [416.6] 21.74 [552.2] 8.82 [224.0] 13.86 [352.0] -
3634-28 28.00 [711.2] 29.00 [736.6] 5.58 [141.8] 16.40 [416.6] 25.60 [650.2] 8.82 [224.0] 13.86 [352.0] - 21.42 [544.0]
3634EC-28 28.00 [711.2] 29.00 [736.6] 5.58 [141.8] 13.12 [333.2] 23.74 [603.0] 8.82 [224.0] 13.86 [352.0] 18.90 [480.0] -
Installation Instructions
IMPORTANT: Drawer Preparation: for optimal performance
construct drawer 1-9/16" less than the cabinet opening.
Cabinet Member Installation - Side Mount

O 0 — 0
Disconnect Lever
Under/Flat Mount Installation
1. Install cabinet members on cabinet floor, making sure slides
are parallel. Secure in place. (Figure 2)
2. Position drawer members under drawer bottom 1/8" from
the back of the drawer face (overlay drawer). Install screws
through mounting holes into the bottom of the drawer.
Minimum Screw Length = Drawer Bottom Thickness - 1/16"
(1/2" Drawer Bottom Thickness Minimum)
3. Before installing the drawer into the cabinet, be sure the ball
retainer in the cabinet member is fully forward. Install drawer
into cabinet. Close the drawer and cycle.
For the most current technical information please visit www.accuride.com
Figure 2. Under/Flat Mount Installation
Complete your slide order for models 3634 and 3634EC
specifying the following:
100 Pair C 3634 -18 EC D
Total Required Slides
Slide Finish